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2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

FA/FC/T2 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 miles
T2 Qual 2 9/20/2016 10:15
Qualifying started at 10:33:50
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd
9 10:48:47.238 1:35.337 40.013 25.930 29.394 0.613
(97) John Buttermore 10 10:50:23.644 1:36.406 41.379 25.857 29.170 0.654
1 10:36:07.671 2:00.359 30.456 29.587 1.260
2 10:37:39.671 1:32.000 38.473 25.130 28.397 0.590  (18) Aaron Kaplan
3 10:39:11.897 1:32.226 38.720 25.075 28.431 0.590 1 10:36:26.827 2:02.041 33.346 32.015 1.126
4 10:40:43.799 1:31.902 38.452 25.083 28.367 0.588 2 10:38:01.856 1:35.029 39.169 26.484 29.376 0.581
5 10:42:16.074 1:32.275 38.649 25.093 28.533 0.588 3 10:39:36.651 1:34.795 38.774 26.354 29.667 0.578
4 10:41:11.007 1:34.356 39.078 26.074 29.204 0.581
(37) Kurt Rezzetano 5 10:42:45.698 1:34.691 39.034 26.207 29.450 0.580
1 10:36:16.410 2:06.583 34.673 31.171 1.022 6 10:44:20.527 1:34.829 39.121 26.276 29.432 0.583
2 10:37:49.214 1:32.804 38.813 25.396 28.595 0.612 7 10:45:56.303 1:35.776 39.151 26.734 29.891 0.584
3 10:39:22.544 1:33.330 38.894 25.501 28.935 0.616
4 10:40:55.928 1:33.384 39.086 25.400 28.898 0.617  (6) Gary Mason
p5 10:43:16.261 2:20.333 43.527 27.552 0.662 1 10:36:48.619 2:09.035 33.990 37.598 1.546
2 10:38:24.223 1:35.604 40.765 25.743 29.096 0.616
(47) Mark Boden p3 10:41:48.744 3:24.521 1:10.286 27.067 0.625
1 10:36:18.378 2:06.322 35.168 31.119 0.990 4 10:43:24.440 1:35.696 26.496 29.702 0.666
2 10:37:51.917 1:33.539 39.242 25.596 28.701 0.603 5 10:44:59.843 1:35.403 25.945 29.693 0.611
3 10:39:25.039 1:33.122 39.059 25.352 28.711 0.604 6 10:46:34.504 1:34.661 39.600 25.649 29.412 0.615
4 10:40:58.125 1:33.086 39.070 25.415 28.601 0.604 7 10:48:19.292 1:44.788 46.535 28.443 29.810 0.904
5 10:42:31.715 1:33.590 39.363 25.310 28.917 0.606 8 10:49:53.795 1:34.503 39.779 25.696 29.028 0.611
6 10:44:05.214 1:33.499 39.010 25.447 29.042 0.607
7 10:45:39.962 1:34.748 39.189 25.579 29.980 0.607  (00) Derek Kulach
8 10:47:13.842 1:33.880 39.059 25.558 29.263 0.608 7 10:36:29.438 2:01.957 33.077 32.769 1.163
9 10:48:48.081 1:34.239 39.649 25.656 28.934 0.610 2 10:38:04.709 1:35.271 40.039 25.634 29.598 0.627
10 10:50:22.039 1:33.958 39.456 25.598 28.904 0.610 3 10:39:39.312 1:34.603 39.491 25.885 29.227 0.624
4 10:41:14.323 1:35.011 39.709 25.931 29.371 0.624
(77) Preston Calvert 5 10:42:49.325 1:35.002 39.744 25.877 29.381 0.623
1 10:36:21.505 2:03.685 32.270 31.538 1.083
2 10:37:55.306 1:33.801 39.206 25.393 29.202 0.607  (06) James Leithauser
3 10:39:28.944 1:33.638 39.085 25.270 29.283 0.604 7 10:36:40.862 2:11.738 32.602 38.201 1.125
4 10:41:02.809 1:33.865 39.083 25.392 29.390 0.606 2 10:38:15.699 1:34.837 39.367 26.034 29.436 0.588
p5 10:44:06.359 3:03.550 39.179 25.691 0.608 3 10:39:50.499 1:34.800 39.200 26.116 29.484 0.589
6 10:45:43.615 1:37.256 25.697 29.533 0.613 4 10:41:25.313 1:34.814 39.215 26.274 29.325 0.590
7 10:47:17.217 1:33.602 25.359 29.214 0.608 5 10:43:00.178 1:34.865 39.328 25.980 29.557 0.588
8 10:48:50.717 1:33.500 39.072 25.306 29.122 0.604 6 10:44:34.790 1:34.612 39.159 26.024 29.429 0.589
9 10:50:24.086 1:33.369 39.058 25.229 29.082 0.602
(34) Marty Grand
(39) Todd Napieralski 1 10:36:52.840 2:10.443 33.122 33.855 1.280
1 10:36:24.221 2:03.849 32.401 31.002 1.068 2 10:38:28.184 1:35.344 39.376 26.331 29.637 0.600
2 10:37:57.632 1:33.411 38.795 25.865 28.751 0.607 3 10:40:03.066 1:34.882 39.458 26.040 29.384 0.585
3 10:39:32.525 1:34.893 39.836 25.957 29.100 0.609 4 10:41:38.373 1:35.307 39.342 26.383 29.582 0.586
4 10:41:06.271 1:33.746 39.026 25.874 28.846 0.606 5 10:43:12.992 1:34.619 39.509 26.022 29.088 0.594
5 10:42:40.086 1:33.815 38.890 25.825 29.100 0.605 6 10:44:48.001 1:35.009 40.011 25.954 29.044 0.590
6 10:44:14.131 1:34.045 39.138 25.878 29.029 0.614 7 10:46:24.157 1:36.156 40.169 26.349 29.638 0.593
7 10:45:58.592 1:44.461 41.629 30.518 32.314 0.638 8 10:48:00.719 1:36.562 40.119 26.340 30.103 0.593
8 10:47:33.158 1:34.566 39.007 26.238 29.321 0.605 9 10:49:37.017 1:36.298 40.280 26.602 29.416 0.600
(42) Michael Lavigne (13) Brian LaCroix
1 10:36:26.019 2:02.108 33.232 31.714 1.125 1 10:36:51.088 2:13.197 32.431 36.217 1.255
2 10:37:59.496 1:33.477 38.821 25.703 28.953 0.584 2 10:38:27.577 1:36.489 39.874 26.785 29.830 0.603
3 10:39:32.994 1:33.498 38.949 25.653 28.896 0.580 3 10:40:02.530 1:34.953 39.549 25.980 29.424 0.600
4 10:41:09.647 1:36.653 38.647 26.567 31.439 0.582 4 10:41:37.258 1:34.728 39.307 26.028 29.393 0.599
5 10:42:43.666 1:34.019 39.055 25.867 29.097 0.587 5 10:43:11.939 1:34.681 39.134 26.198 29.349 0.598
6 10:44:17.903 1:34.237 39.139 25.777 29.321 0.586 6 10:44:46.936 1:34.997 39.491 26.045 29.461 0.602
7 10:45:52.753 1:34.850 38.998 26.266 29.586 0.587 7 10:46:21.751 1:34.815 39.348 26.075 29.392 0.605
8 10:47:27.354 1:34.601 39.176 26.014 29.411 0.589 8 10:47:57.174 1:35.423 39.719 26.111 29.593 0.604
9 10:49:03.239 1:35.885 39.669 26.657 29.559 0.588 9 10:49:32.929 1:35.755 39.934 26.319 29.502 0.608
(4) Tim Kezman (33) William Moore
1 10:36:08.817 1:43.113 27.922 29.854 0.773 1 10:36:54.262 2:04.321 33.058 34.179 1.064
2 10:37:44.043 1:35.226 39.794 26.176 29.256 0.615 2 10:38:31.014 1:36.752 40.536 26.329 29.887 0.610
3 10:39:18.300 1:34.257 39.228 25.832 29.197 0.614 3 10:40:06.630 1:35.616 40.128 26.065 29.423 0.610
4 10:40:52.649 1:34.349 39.271 25.861 29.217 0.612 4 10:41:42.632 1:36.002 40.188 26.543 29.271 0.614
5 10:42:26.756 1:34.107 39.554 25.529 29.024 0.609 5 10:43:19.280 1:36.648 40.256 26.518 29.874 0.618
6 10:44:01.136 1:34.380 39.308 26.060 29.012 0.610 6 10:44:56.035 1:36.755 40.296 26.733 29.726 0.618
7 10:45:35.824 1:34.688 39.233 26.220 29.235 0.611 7 10:46:33.939 1:37.904 40.938 27.010 29.956 0.622
8 10:47:11.901 1:36.077 39.186 27141 29.750 0.605
Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: SCCA National Administrator

Printed: 9/20/2016 11:16:40 AM Page 1/2



SCCA
(7/47= /5

— V=
—_— GARMINVIRE =/

MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

FA/FC/T2 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 miles
T2 Qual 2 9/20/2016 10:15
Qualifying started at 10:33:50
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd
(05) Natha Waldbaum
1 10:36:55.044 1:57.117 31.223 34.185 0.845
2 10:38:33.478 1:38.434 40.914 27.283 30.237 0.603
3 10:40:11.258 1:37.780 40.930 26.668 30.182 0.596
4 10:41:48.275 1:37.017 39.803 26.894 30.320 0.595
5 10:43:26.742 1:38.467 40.871 27.422 30.174 0.616
6 10:45:06.544 1:39.802 40.522 26.887 32.393 0.595
7 10:46:45.315 1:38.771 41.292 27.043 30.436 0.598
8 10:48:23.067 1:37.752 40.555 27.031 30.166 0.605
9 10:50:01.534 1:38.467 40.802 27.182 30.483 0.605
(5) Richard Kulach
1 10:36:53.623 2:01.239 32.409 34.057 0.898
2 10:38:34.598 1:40.975 42.738 27.422 30.815 0.636
3 10:40:12.765 1:38.167 41.551 26.302 30.314 0.622
4 10:41:51.128 1:38.363 41.004 26.956 30.403 0.626
5 10:43:30.681 1:39.553 41.172 27.052 31.329 0.628
6 10:45:10.582 1:39.901 41.353 27.255 31.293 0.626
(27) Nicole Jacque
1 10:36:56.505 2:05.214 33.612 34.272 1.039
2 10:38:38.780 1:42.275 42.502 28.589 31.184 0.610
3 10:40:18.734 1:39.954 41.680 27.560 30.714 0.601
4 10:41:57.322 1:38.588 40.638 27.586 30.364 0.602
5 10:43:35.607 1:38.285 40.397 27.225 30.663 0.599
6 10:45:14.754 1:39.147 40.658 27.812 30.677 0.610
7 10:46:53.504 1:38.750 40.902 27.162 30.686 0.609
8 10:48:32.923 1:39.419 40.461 28.319 30.639 0.606
9 10:50:11.299 1:38.376 40.645 27.300 30.431 0.612
(31) Lynne Giriffiths
1 10:37:00.071 2:05.151 34.625 35.400 0.899
2 10:38:45.802 1:45.731 44.676 28.935 32.120 0.689
3 10:40:28.178 1:42.376 42.063 28.332 31.981 0.661
4 10:42:10.251 1:42.073 42.609 27.846 31.618 0.663
5 10:43:56.186 1:45.935 45.408 28.239 32.288 0.691
6 10:45:41.228 1:45.042 43.223 28.963 32.856 0.668
7 10:47:23.057 1:41.829 41.961 28.034 31.834 0.653
8 10:49:05.589 1:42.532 41.943 28.863 31.726 0.663
(88) Carl Fung
1 10:36:57.062 2:00.389 33.050 34.021 0.841
2 10:38:40.369 1:43.307 42.461 29.184 31.662 0.607
3 10:40:24.670 1:44.301 44.320 28.214 31.767 0.612
4 10:42:06.792 1:42.122 42.305 27.847 31.970 0.615
5 10:43:48.738 1:41.946 42.109 28.159 31.678 0.615
6 10:45:31.486 1:42.748 42.376 28.352 32.020 0.613
7 10:47:13.663 1:42.177 42.209 28.271 31.697 0.616
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